

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL NO. 458 OF 2007

IN

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 7 OF 2003

Anibai Janardan Patil & Ors. ... Appellants

Vs

Special Land Acquisition Officer & Anr. ... Respondents

WITH

APPEAL NO. 459 OF 2007

IN

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 8 OF 2003

Chandrakant Ganpat Patil & Ors. ... Appellants

Vs

Special Land Acquisition Officer & Anr. ... Respondents

None for the Appellants

Mr. Rajiv Mane, A.G.P. for the Respondent No.1-State

**CORAM : S.J. VAZIFDAR &
REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ.**

TUESDAY, 28th OCTOBER, 2014

P.C. :

1. None appears for the appellants. The appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

S.J. VAZIFDAR, J.